

Uldaho Law

Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs, All

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs

8-26-2020

Brockett Company, LLC v. Crain Appellant's Brief Dckt. 47138

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/idaho_supreme_court_record_briefs

Recommended Citation

"Brockett Company, LLC v. Crain Appellant's Brief Dckt. 47138" (2020). *Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs, All*. 8069.

https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/idaho_supreme_court_record_briefs/8069

This Court Document is brought to you for free and open access by the Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs at Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law. It has been accepted for inclusion in Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs, All by an authorized administrator of Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law. For more information, please contact annablaine@uidaho.edu.

IN THE SUPREME COURT FOR THE STATE OF IDAHO

BROCKETT COMPANY, LLC, an Idaho
limited liability company,

Plaintiff/Appellant,

vs.

SCOTT CRAIN, an individual, and TEXOMA
MFG, LLC, an Oklahoma limited liability
company,

Defendants/Respondents.

Supreme Court No. 47138

Ada Co. Court No. CV01-17-12766

APPELLANT'S REPLY BRIEF

Appeal from the District Court of the Fourth Judicial District for Ada County

The Honorable Deborah A. Bail, presiding.

James F. Jacobson
Dari M. Huskey
Residing at Boise, Idaho for Plaintiff/Appellant.

Matthew K. Taylor
Christian S. Martineau
Residing at Boise, Idaho for Defendants/Respondents.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

STATEMENT OF THE CASE 4

NATURE OF THE CASE 4

STATEMENT OF FACTS AND COURSE OF PROCEEDINGS 4

ISSUES PRESENTED UPON APPEAL 5

ARGUMENT 5

A) The District Court Erred In Granting Defendant’s Motion To Set Aside Default On The Basis That The Default Judgment Was Void For Lack Of Personal Jurisdiction. 5

B) Respondents Are Not Entitled To Attorney Fees On Appeal. 21

CONCLUSION 21

TABLE OF CASES AND AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
Cases	
<i>Blimka v. My Web Wholesaler, LLC</i> , 143 Idaho 723, 152 P.3d 594 (2007).....	15, 20, 21
<i>Burger King Corp. v. Rudzewicz</i> , 471 U.S. 462, 105 S.Ct. (1985).....	17, 18
<i>Burns v. Gadsden State Community College</i> , 908 F.2d 1512 (11th Cir. 1990)	5
<i>Helicopteros Nacionales de Columbia, S.A. v. Hall</i> , 466 U.S. 408	13, 14
<i>Houghland Farms, Inc. v. Johnson</i> , 119 Idaho 72, 803 P.2d 978 (1990).....	9, 10, 13
<i>Profits Plus Capital Mgmt, LLC v. Podesta</i> , 156 Idaho 873, 332 P.3d 785 (2014).....	11, 17
Respondent further misconstrues <i>Travelers Health Ass’n v. Virginia</i> , 339 U.S. 643, 70 S.Ct. 927 (1950).....	11, 17
<i>Shafter v. Heitner</i> , 433 U.S. 186, 97 S.Ct. 2569 (1977).....	17
<i>St. Alphonsus Reg’l Med. Ctr. v. State of Wash.</i> , 123 Idaho 852 P.2d	15, 16
<i>Tishcon Corp. v. Soundview Communications, Inc.</i> , 2005 WL 6038743 (N.D.Ga.2005)	5, 6
Rules	
F.R.C.P. 6(c)(2)	5, 6
Idaho Appellate Rule 41	21
Idaho Rule of Civil Procedure 7(b)(3).....	5, 6
Idaho Rule of Civil Procedure 7(b)(3)(A), (B) and (C).....	6
Rule 7.....	6
Rule 7(b)(3)(A).....	9
